



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14399 OF 2023

Vithabai Damu Sasane

... Petitioner.

Versus

Vishnu Balu Shevre (since deceased),
through LRs and Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Nikhil M. Pujari, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 28, 2023.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner submits that the subject matter is not the assignment of this Court. Remove from Board.

(Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.)