



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.14399 OF 2023

Vithabai Damu Sasane

...Petitioner

Versus

Vishnu Balu Shevre (since deceased)

through legal heirs

Ramchandra Vishnu Shevre & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Nikhil M. Pujari, for the Petitioner.

Mrs. M. S. Srivastava, AGP, for the State/Respondent Nos.7 to 9.

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 29th NOVEMBER 2023

P.C. :

1. Heard Mr. Pujari, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **31st January 2024**.
3. In addition to the Court notice, the Petitioner to serve the Respondents by private notice and shall file affidavit of service before the returnable date.
4. Mrs. Srivastava, learned AGP appears for Respondent Nos.7 to 9 and waives service on their behalf.

5. Till next date, ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clauses (b) and (c).

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]