



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 14399 OF 2023**

Vithabai Damu Sasane

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Vishnu Balu Shevre Since
Decd thr. LRS and others

.....Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Manohar Pujari for the petitioner
Mr. Harshad Inamdar for respondent nos. 1 to 6
Mr. P. P. Pujari, AGP for the State

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 31st JANUARY 2024.

P.C.

1. Learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 1 to 6 states that he will file his Vakalatnama within one week.
2. Stand over to 6th March 2024.
3. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]