

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14399 OF 2023

Vithabai Damu Sasane ... Petitioner

V/s.

Vishnu Balu Shevre (since deceased) ... Respondents
thorough legal heirs Ramchandra
Vishnu Shevre and Ors.

Mr. Nikhil M. Pujari, for Petitioner.

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 8th JULY 2025.

PC:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Stand over to 15th September 2025.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N.J. JAMADAR, J)