

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14399 OF 2023

Vithabai Damu Sasane

....PETITIONER

V/S

Vishnu Balu Shevre Since Decd. Thr. Lrs And...RESPONDENT

Ors

Ms. P. J. Gavhane, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 15th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)